Dist	. Supervisor	Υ	N	Ab
19	Allen			
6	Ashbeck			
1	Bialecki			
11	Breitenmoser			
13	Callahan			
9	Friske			
12	Gilk			
20	Gorski			
14	Hafeman			
8	Heller			
17	Koth			
16	Loka			
3	McCrank			
15	Nelson			
22	Panfil			
	Peterson			
5 7	Rusch			
21	Simon			
18	Voermans			
2	Weaver			
4	Wendt			
10	Woller			
	Totals			
	Carried			
	Defeated			
	Amended			

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

I hereby certify that this resolution/ordinance is a true and correct copy of a resolution/ordinance adopted by Lincoln County Board of Supervisors on:

Christopher J. Marlowe County Clerk

Resolution 2022-02-05 - Updated

Ordering County Clerk to Take Tax Deed

WHEREAS, sec 3.17, Lincoln County Code (Lincoln County Policy for Screening of Tax Delinquent Property for Possible Acquisition) requires the Property Evaluation Team inspect tax delinquent properties and report to the Finance & Insurance Committee its' recommendations; and

WHEREAS, the Finance & Insurance Committee has approved the acquisition of this tax deed, for the parcel below, whose owner has not payed the delinquent taxes as of 2/15/2022 or whose owner does not now/hereafter comply with their County Clerk Payment Agreement terms; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, subject to the above payment provisions, that the County Clerk be and is hereby ordered to take the tax deed from the tax delinquent property listed below hereto on the unredeemed tax certificates of the 2018 sale and also those of prior years, which have not been deeded to Lincoln County, pursuant to sec. 75.14, Wis. Stats., excepting that no tax deed will be taken for any description upon which the county already holds a good tax deed.

Property Address: 1905 Jackson St. Merrill WI 54452

<u>Land Description</u>: The West 60 feet of the East 140 feet of Lot Four (4) Block Four (4) of O'Rourk and Rodden's Addition to Merrill, City of Merrill, Lincoln County, Wisconsin.

Parcel Identification Number: 251-3106-152-0152

Dated this 15th day of February, 2022

Introduced by: Finance & Insurance Committee

Committee Action: 5-0

Sponsored By: Robert Weaver, Julie Allen, Greta Rusch, Norbert Ashbeck,

and Eugene Simon

Fiscal Impact: \$ 5,497.80

Drafted by: Christopher Marlowe, Lincoln County Clerk